This Week’s Calendar of Events

This Sunday — Happy Easter

6:30 AM
7:30 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM

Sunrise Service (Outdoor Chapel)

Informal Worship Team Set-up (Fellowship Hall)
Morning Worship (Sanctuary)

Informal Worship Team Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
The Gathering Rehearsal (Room 110)

Back to the Bible Adult Bible School Class (Room 210)
Informal Worship (Fellowship Hall)

PACT (Room 215)

Samaritan Adult Sunday School Class (Room 214)
Simply Scripture (Library)

Youth Sunday School (Room 115)

10:45 AM Informal Worship Team Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)

11:00 AM Cross Training "One Room School House" (Rooms 112-114)

11:00 AM Seekers in Christ Adult Sunday School Class (Rooms 115, 214 [Children])
11:00 AM The Gathering (Sanctuary)

3:00 PM
7:00 PM
Monday

GS Jr Troop 20090 (Rooms 112-114)
Sunday Night Lamplighters (Kline Home)

10:15 AM "Stand Up" Staff Meeting (Office)

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
Tuesday
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
Wednesday
6:00 AM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
Thursday
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:45 PM
7:30 PM
Friday
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
Saturday
All Day

Girl Scout Daisy Troop 11469 (Room 111)

Girl Scouts Troop 20296 (Rooms 112-114)
CDA--Chemically Dependent Anonymous (Room 219)
Monday Night Men's Basketball Ministry (Fellowship Hall)

Arrow of Light (Room 115)
Bears (Room 210)

Lions (Rooms 112-114)
Tigers (Rooms 111)
Webelos (Room 211)
Wolves (Room 214)

Men's Morning Cup of Jesus (Summit Diner)
4th & 5th Grade Girls Group (Room 214)

Girl Scout Troop 20857 Daisies (Room 212)
Men's Evening Cup Bible Study (Room 210)
Sisters of Salem (Room 115)

Wednesday Night Kids (Rooms 112-114 and FH)
Women in Prayer (Room 215)

Brownie Troop 20861 (Room 111)

4th and 5th Grade Guys Group (Fellowship Hall)
Troop 198 PLC Meeting (Room 115)

Troop 198 Meeting (Room 115)

First Friday Soup (Rooms 210, 214, Showers)
Talent Show Practice (Fellowship Hall)
West Shore YWCA Volleyball (Fellowship Hall)

Girl Scouts in the Heart of PA (FH, Pavilion, 115, 210, 211, 212)

Special Events Next Sunday

9:00 AM
7:00 PM

Visioning Class (Office)
Cafe Night (Fellowship Hall)

Salem Parish News — /flzm'[ 1, 2018

Visiting Salem Today? We have a gift for you!
Come to the Welcome table in either the Lobby
or the back of the Fellowship Hall. We invite you

to fill out the Connection Card in your bulletin.
We're glad you are here!

The flowers in the Sanc-
tuary are given in
J HﬂWﬁl’S memory of Merra Lee

Dean by Melanie Dean,
In memory of Margaret Dean by Melanie
Dean and in honor of Hannah Fisher’s 8th
Birthday by the Fisher Family. The Flow-
ers in the Fellowship Hall are given by Lisa
Sgrignoli to the Glory of God. He is Risen!

UMCOR Sunday — Salem contributed $1,370 to-
wards disaster relief! Thanks for your generosity
to those suffering at home and abroad.

Please Pray for our
Children’s Ministry
Little lives are touched weekly
by all those who serve our
kids. Please lift those volun-
teers up in prayer for wisdom,
stamina and patience. Please

pray that chil-

dren will un- M
derstand just

how much God loves them.

Families in the Field has packed new blessing bags for the church to give to the home-
less in our community and Beyond. If you are in need of restocking your supply, please
feel free to grab a bag from the big blue bin in Mission corner.

Want to Know What’s e 3
Happening at Salem? What’ )
Check out our website Happenlng
www.fcsalem.org; our e
Facebook page at Fishing

Creek Salem UMC; or on Instagram at FCSalem

The Church Office will be closed on
Monday, April 2nd in observance
of the Easter Holiday.

OPPORTUNITIES FOR
CHILDREN

Child Care at 9:00am &
11:00am for children up to
36 months in Room 106.
Sunday School for chil-
dren 4yrs through 5th
grade at 9:30, and for chil-
dren 3yrs old through 3rd
grade at 11:00am.

OUR FAITHFULNESS March 25

Attendance - 382
Tithes & Offerings - $11,941




7”/./4@ Morning Sunday School
(MS/HS) 9:15-10:30am
Youth Group (MS/HS) 6-8pm

The United Methodist

Women
will meet Thursday, @wﬁg@
April 12th in

Women
room 115 at 7:00 pm.
We will be doing a Mission Project with
Fishing Creek Salem
Youth, making cards for
Nursing Home Residents.

Commanity arne welcome.

The Salem Seniors will

meet on Thursday, April \?60
19th at T.J. Rockwell’s. u\sﬂﬂ
For reservations please

contact Fay Brown at 717-938-1190
or email fayjake@ptd.net by Sunday,
April 15th. Hope to see you!

Café Night, Sunday, April 8 at SS
7:00 PM. Join us for an amaz- -
ing night of food, music, and ‘\J
fun! Enjoy the music of gui-

tarist & singer, Keith Andrew Grim,
indulge in some great coffee, deserts
and more, & fellowship with your
church family. Bring your friends!

Women in Prayer will begin their next study on April
4th at 6:30pm in Room 215. Their next study is Sacred e

Sacred

Echo: Why is Prayer so Mysterious by Margaret Fein- echo

berg about discerning the voice of the Holy Sprit.

e |

m
Communily Servsce Day

COMMUNITY SERVICE DAY, APRIL 28, 7:30 AM-4:30 PM- Receive as-
sistance or serve! Volunteers from Salem’s congregation will be serv-
ing their neighbors in the Community by completing yard work (such
as: weeding, raking, trimming bushes), simple home repairs, painting,
and etc.... If you want to serve or if you need assistance, please indi-
cate it on your Connection Card. Dinner to follow the work day at
5:00 PM, at Salem.

)
(Al

(o

Work in our Youth Ministry!
Are you ready to make a differ-
ence in someone’s life? Our
youth and youth leaders need
you! God values our significance
and the impact we have on some-
one else. So why not start within
the walls of our church and the
youth you probably pass in the
hallways every week. Volunteer

Greeters

Join the Greeting Team!
Interested in becoming a part of a vital
ministry in welcoming our church family
members and visitors on Sunday
mornings? If so, please check the Re-
sponse Card under Greeters or contact
Karon Haring at 717-938-4288 or
deharing@gmail.com.

two hours of

Visioning Together—Worship and Faith

Our Session 3 visioning focuses on Worship and Faith. When has worship been
inspiring or not so inspiring? How do folks grow at Salem? Have you grown in
your faith while here? Join us as we talk about these and continue our “Godly
Wishful Thinking” and ask what if...could we... and maybe God wants?

Monday, April 2, 7pm by Ellen Smith at the Wilkinson’s home

Wednesday, April 4, 6am, Men’s Morning Cup, Eric Musselman at the Summit Diner
Sunday, April 8, 11am in Seekers of Christ (Room 115) with Dennis Best
Wednesday, April 11, 6:30pm with Men’s Evening Cup (Room 210) by Ed Kautz and
Steve Novacek

Saturday, April 14, 10am by Susan Huntsberger (Room 115)

Sunday, April 15, 9:30am in the Samaritan Class (Room 214) by Terry Duncan and
Jo-Ann Howard

Sunday, April 15, 10:45am with Bonnie Moody, Brian Davis and Judy Novinger
(Room 210)

Thursday, April 26, 11am with Joan Dean (Room 115)

your week to

help with either %u m
Sunday morning

youth group (9:15am — 10:45am)
or evening (6pm — 8pm). No expe-
rience necessary and no planning
required. Contact Angie Wert
(angiewert@yahoo.com) with
interest, sign up on the Connec-
tion Card or sign up on the youth
bulletin board outside Fellowship
Hall.

UWshers CMinistry

Looking for Ushers!
We are looking for an usher for the 3"
Sunday of the month at 11am. Ushering
involves: handing out worship folders,
putting an offering plate in the back for
those who did not bring their offerings
forward, putting the offering in the desig-
nated safe place at the end of the ser-
vice, and locking doors and turning out
lights after worship. Please sign up on the
connection card if you are interested.

Item of the Month: Mission Central also partners with Healthy Steps Diaper Bank.
They send diapers to struggling families unable to afford them. Mission Central contin-
ues to send cleaning buckets to those in need. The item of the Month is (non - cellu-
lose) sponges for these cleaning buckets. Please put the sponges in the bin marked
Mission Central in Mission Corner.




